HER SHIN BEARING CO.,LTD. No.138-32, Ren’ai St., Luzhou Dist., New Taipei City 247, Taiwan.
TEL : +886-2-8282-9000  FAX : +886-2-8282-7993
G
Ø
D
2
Ø
D
1
Ø
K
L
G
S
B
S
B
M×4M×2
G
Diameter  ØK  16~32 Diameter  ØK  40~63
Product No
D1×D2
Tolerance (H8) K S B L G M Weight
(g)
min max
CM-FC16C 4 6 16 3.25 6.5 23 5 M2.5 9.2
CM-FC20C 4 8 20 3.75 7.5 26 6.5 M2.5 16
CM-FC25C 5 10 25 4.25 8.5 31 8 M3 28
CM-FC32C 6 14 32 6 12 41 10 M4 64
CM-FC40C 8 16 40 8.5 17 56 13 M5 140
CM-FC50C 12 22 50 9 18 71 16.5 M6 270
CM-FC63C 14 35 63 11 22 90 23.5 M6 530
Product No Rated Torque
(N.m)
Max.Torque
(N.m)

Ø
D
1
Ø
K
L
B
S S
B
M
Product No
D1×D2
Tolerance (H8) K S B L M Weight
(g)
min max
CM-FC16S 4 8 16 3 6.5 23 M3 9.5
CM-FC20S 5 10 20 3 7.5 26 M4 16
CM-FC25S 5 12 25 4 8.5 31 M4 30
CM-FC32S 6 14 32 6 12 41 M5 65
CM-FC40S 8 20 40 8.5 15 56 M5 120
CM-FC50S 12 25 50 10.5 18 71 M6 230
CM-FC63S 15 35 63 13 22 90 M8 470
Product No Rated Torque
(N.m)
Max.Torque
(N.m)

K
L
B
M×4M×2
S
B
G
G
G
Diameter ØK  16~32 Diameter  ØK  40
Product No
D1×D2
Tolerance (H8) K S B L G M Weight
(g)
min max
CM-FS16C 4 6 16 3.4 6.8 18 5 M2.5 8
CM-FS20C 5 8 20 3.8 7.65 20 6.5 M3 13
CM-FS25C 6 10 25 4.8 9.6 25 9 M3 25
CM-FS32C 6 14 32 6.3 12.6 32 11 M4 53
CM-FS40C 10 16 40 7.5 15.3 40 14 M5 117
Product No Rated Torque (N.m) Max.Torque (N.m)
Allowable Angular Error Max. Rotation
Frequency
(rpm)

Ø
D
1
Ø
K
L
B
S S
B
M
Product No
D1×D2
Tolerance (H8) K S B L G M Weight
(g)
min max
CM-CLC16C 5 6 16 3.75 7.5 16 5 M2.5 11
CM-CLC20C 6 8 20 4.75 9.5 20 6.5 M3 20
CM-CLC25C 6 10 25 6 12 25 9 M4 39
CM-CLC32C 8 14 32 7.75 12.5 32 11 M4 71
Product No Rated Torque (N.m) Max.Torque (N.m) Max. Rotation Frequency (rpm) Moment of Inertia (kg.m²)
CM-CLC16C 0.3 0.6 9500 3.0×107
CM-CLC20C 0.5 1 7600 8.7×107
CM-CLC25C 1 2 6100 2.7×106

K
Ø
D
2
B
L
B
E
M×2 M×4
G
G
Product No
D1×D2
Tolerance (H8) K B E L G M
min max
CMS-19C 4 8 19 9.2 1.7 20.1 5.8 M2.5
CMS-20C 4 8 20 9.2 1.7 20.1 5.8 M2.5
CMS-27C 5 10 27 11 2.45 24.45 9.6 M3
CMS-35C 6 14 35 12 3 27 12.5 M3
CMS-40C 8 16 40 15 3.95 33.95 14 M4
CMS-45C 10 19 45 15 3.95 33.95 16.5 M4
CMS-50C 11 22 50 20 4.7 44.7 17.5 M5
CMS-56C 12 25 56 20 4.95 44.95 20.8 M5
CMS-68C 14 28 68 24 5.25 53.25 26 M6
CMS-82C 19 35 82 29.8 8.8 68.4 31 M8
CMS-94C 22 42 94 30 9.4 69.4 37 M8
CMS-105C 25 45 105 30 10 70 42 M8
Product No Rated Torque
(N.m)
Max.Torque
(N.m)

D
2
Ø
D
1
Ø
K
L
B F B
E
E
Product No
D1×D2 Tolerance (H8)
K B E F L G M
min max
CMC-19C 4 8 19 9.2 1.7 5.5 27.3 5.8 M2.5
CMC-20C 4 8 20 9.2 1.7 5.5 27.3 5.8 M2.5
CMC-27C 5 10 27 11 2.45 8 34.9 9.6 M3
CMC-35C 6 14 35 12 3 8 38 12.5 M3
CMC-40C 8 16 40 15 3.95 10 47.9 14 M4
CMC-45C 10 19 45 15 3.95 10 47.9 16.5 M4
CMC-50C 11 22 50 20 4.7 12 61.4 17.5 M5
CMC-56C 12 25 56 20 4.95 12 61.9 20.8 M5
CMC-68C 14 28 68 24 5.25 15.5 74 26 M6
CMC-82C 19 35 82 29.8 8.8 21.5 98.7 31 M8
CMC-94C 22 42 94 30 9.4 22 100.8 37 M8
CMC-105C 25 45 105 30 10 22 102 42 M8
Product No Rated Torque
(N.m)
Max.Torque
(N.m)

TEL : +886-2-8282-9000  FAX : +886-2-8282-7993
Ø
HØD1
Ø
K
L
B B
S
M
G
ØD2
Product No
D1×D2
Tolerance (H8) H K S B L G M
min max
HL-35C 6 12 25 35 4 13 29 9 M3
HL-40C 8 14 28 40 5.5 17 37.95 10.5 M4
HL-45C 10 19 32 45 5.7 18 39.95 13 M4
HL-56C 12 24 42 56 6.7 21.4 47.75 16.5 M5
HL-68C 14 25 46 68 7.5 24 53.25 17.5 M6
HL-82C 19 35 62 82 9 30 68.8 24 M8
Product No Rated Torque
(N.m)
Max.Torque
(N.m)

HØD1
Ø
KØD2
B
E
F
E
B
L
M
G
Product No
D1
Tolerance (H8) H K B E F L G M
min max
HWL-35C 6 12 24 35 13 3 8 40 9 M3
HWL-40C 8 14 28 40 17 3.95 10 51.9 10.5 M4
HWL-45C 10 19 32 45 18 3.95 10 53.9 13 M4
HWL-56C 12 24 42 56 21.4 4.95 12 64.7 16.5 M5
HWL-68C 14 25 46 68 24 5.25 15.5 74 17.5 M6
HWL-82C 19 35 62 82 30 8.8 21.5 99.1 24 M8
Product No Rated Torque
(N.m)
Max.Torque
(N.m)

G
1
B
E
G2
Ø
D
2
G2
Product No
D1
Tolerance (H8)
D2
Tolerance (H8) H K B E P L G1 G2 M1 M2
min max min max
HB-35C 6 12 6 14 24 35 13 3 12 28 9 12.5 M3 M3
HB-40C 8 14 8 16 28 40 17 3.95 15 35.95 10.5 14 M4 M4
HB-45C 10 19 10 19 32 45 18 3.95 15 36.95 13 16.5 M4 M4
HB-56C 12 24 12 25 42 56 21.4 4.95 20 46.35 16.5 20.8 M5 M5
HB-68C 14 25 14 28 46 68 24 5.25 24 53.25 17.5 26 M6 M6
HB-82C 19 35 19 35 62 82 30 8.8 29.8 68.6 24 31 M8 M8
Product No Rated Torque
(N.m)
Max.Torque
(N.m)

E
M2×2
E
P
F
G2 G2
L
G
1
Product No
D1
Tolerance (H8)
D2
Tolerance (H8) H K B E F P L G1 G2 M1 M2
min max min max
HWB-35C 6 12 6 14 24 35 13 3 8 12 39 9 12.5 M3 M3
HWB-40C 8 14 8 16 28 40 17 3.95 10 15 49.9 10.5 14 M4 M4
HWB-45C 10 19 10 19 32 45 18 3.95 10 15 50.9 13 16.5 M4 M4
HWB-56C 12 24 12 25 42 56 21.4 4.95 12 20 63.3 16.5 20.8 M5 M5
HWB-68C 14 25 14 28 46 68 24 5.25 15.5 24 74 17.5 26 M6 M6
HWB-82C 19 35 19 35 62 82 30 8.8 21.5 29.8 98.9 24 31 M8 M8
HWB-94C 22 42 22 42 70 94 31 9.4 22 30 101.8 29 37 M8 M8
Product No Rated Torque
(N.m)
Max.Torque
(N.m)